# **CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY**



## TENDER NUMBER: CED 22/2021-2022 NOTICE NUMBER: 192/2021

### UPGRADING OF MV NETWORKS IN CLANWILLIAM, GRAAFWATER AND CITRUSDAL

Cederberg Municipality invites tenders for contract no: CED 22/2021-2022 for the upgrading and installation of medium voltage cables, overhead lines and miniature substations in Clanwilliam, Graafwater and Citrusdal.

Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data (Clause C.2.1) are eligible to submit tenders. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of **4EP** or higher.

Only locally produced or locally manufactured transformers class 0 (90%), power line hardware (100%), electricaltelecom cables (90%) and plastic pipes (PVC) (100%) with stipulated minimum thresholds for local production and content will be considered.

All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Cederberg Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy, read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017. It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points system will be applicable. Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference.

The successful tenderer must also be registered on the Centralized Supplier Database (CSD). Tenderers can register on <a href="http://www.csd.gov.za">www.csd.gov.za</a>.

A set of tender documents may be obtained from Neil Lyners and Associates, Ground Floor, South Gate Building, South Gate Entrance, Carl Cronje Drive, Tygerwaterfront from **Monday, 17 January 2022** between 8:00 and 16:00, Monday to Friday. Payment of a non-refundable tender deposit of **R892.00** (Vat inclusive) is applicable. The amount must be deposited into the account of the Cederberg Municipality at Standard Bank, Branch Code: 05-0106, Account No.: 072 194 774. The reference number when doing payment is : CED 22/2021-2022 – Company Name. Proof of payment is necessary when collecting tender documents.

Tenders may only be submitted on the original tender documentation that is issued from Neil Lyners and Associates.

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, e-mail theo@lyners.co.za.

A **Compulsory Clarification** Meeting will be held on **Friday 21 January 2022 at 11h00**. The Compulsory Clarification meeting will be held via the **Microsoft Teams** App. Tenderers must ensure to download the App and give the Consulting Engineer (<u>theo@lyners.co.za</u>) the necessary contact details (email address and cell phone number) at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to enable the Consulting Engineer to set up the virtual meeting and to send the link for the meeting to all Tenderers. Tenderers who fail to attend the compulsory information session will be regarded as non-compliant.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on **Friday 4 February 2022** at the Cederberg Municipality. Tenders, in sealed envelopes, marked "CED 22/2021-2022 : UPGRADING OF MV NETWORKS IN CLANWILLIAM, GRAAFWATER AND CITRUSDAL", must be placed in the Tender Box, located at the main entrance of Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.

Council reserves the right to accept a tender in full, partially or not at all and is not obliged to accept the lowest tender received.

A Titus : Acting Municipal Manager Cederberg Municipality Private Bag X2 CLANWILLIAM 8135

Notice No: 192/2021

# **CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY**



## TENDER NUMBER: CED 22/2021-2022 NOTICE NUMBER: 192/2021

### UPGRADING OF MV NETWORKS IN CLANWILLIAM, GRAAFWATER AND CITRUSDAL

Cederberg Municipality invites tenders for contract no: CED 22/2021-2022 for the upgrading and installation of medium voltage cables, overhead lines and miniature substations in Clanwilliam, Graafwater and Citrusdal.

Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data (Clause C.2.1) are eligible to submit tenders. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of **4EP** or higher.

Only locally produced or locally manufactured transformers class 0 (90%), power line hardware (100%), electricaltelecom cables (90%) and plastic pipes (PVC) (100%) with stipulated minimum thresholds for local production and content will be considered.

All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Cederberg Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy, read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017. It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points system will be applicable. Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference.

The successful tenderer must also be registered on the Centralized Supplier Database (CSD). Tenderers can register on <a href="http://www.csd.gov.za">www.csd.gov.za</a>.

A set of tender documents may be obtained from Neil Lyners and Associates, Ground Floor, South Gate Building, South Gate Entrance, Carl Cronje Drive, Tygerwaterfront from **Monday, 17 January 2022** between 8:00 and 16:00, Monday to Friday. Payment of a non-refundable tender deposit of **R892.00** (Vat inclusive) is applicable. The amount must be deposited into the account of the Cederberg Municipality at Standard Bank, Branch Code: 05-0106, Account No.: 072 194 774. The reference number when doing payment is : CED 22/2021-2022 – Company Name. Proof of payment is necessary when collecting tender documents.

Tenders may only be submitted on the original tender documentation that is issued from Neil Lyners and Associates.

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, e-mail theo@lyners.co.za.

A **Compulsory Clarification** Meeting will be held on **Friday 21 January 2022 at 11h00**. The Compulsory Clarification meeting will be held via the **Microsoft Teams** App. Tenderers must ensure to download the App and give the Consulting Engineer (<u>theo@lyners.co.za</u>) the necessary contact details (email address and cell phone number) at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to enable the Consulting Engineer to set up the virtual meeting and to send the link for the meeting to all Tenderers. Tenderers who fail to attend the compulsory information session will be regarded as non-compliant.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on **Friday 4 February 2022** at the Cederberg Municipality. Tenders, in sealed envelopes, marked "CED 22/2021-2022 : UPGRADING OF MV NETWORKS IN CLANWILLIAM, GRAAFWATER AND CITRUSDAL", must be placed in the Tender Box, located at the main entrance of Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.

Council reserves the right to accept a tender in full, partially or not at all and is not obliged to accept the lowest tender received.

A Titus : Acting Municipal Manager Cederberg Municipality Private Bag X2 CLANWILLIAM 8135

Notice No: 192/2021